
Light Gun

T1 Score: Fletcher Tyler
Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts T1 Group: Hoppe Roger

1st Hoppe Roger 48.0 0 1st 4.871 1st 48.0 0 5.493 1.840 T2 Score: Hoppe Roger
2nd Edmonds John 45.5 1 2nd 5.493 2nd 44.5 2 4.871 1.310 T2 Group: Willams Jim
3rd Williams Shawn 45.0 0 3rd 5.689 3rd 44.0 1 5.965 0.480 T1 Score: Mousel Tom
4th Green Shawn 45.0 0 4th 5.965 4th 45.0 0 7.073 0.200 T1 Group: Torgerson David
5th Mousel Tom 44.5 2 5th 6.597 5th 42.5 0 5.689 0.200 T2 Score: McAplin Ken

6th 43.0 2 6.597 0.175 T2 Group: Mousel Tom
1st Mousel Tom 49 2 1st 4.146 7th 42.5 0 6.944 0.175

2nd Howlett Nick 49 2 2nd 4.711 8th 43.5 0 7.809 0.175

3rd Fuller Jim 49 1 3rd 4.720 9th 45.5 1 10.424 0.175

10th 42.0 2 6.705 0.175

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank G+S O’all

Hovee Ryan Y 1  43 10.360 6 6 35 11.686 8 6 39.0 0 11.023 8 6 20 17 37 20 101 43 43 15 10.36

Williams Shawn Y 2  44 6.143 4 2 46 8.002 3 3 45.0 0 7.073 4 2 3 8 11 4 102 44 44 3 6.143

Green Shawn Y 3  43 8.792 5 3 47 9.282 2 4 45.0 0 9.037 3 4 4 15 19 11 103 43 43 4 8.792

Hoppe Roger Y 4  49 4.711 1 1 47 6.275 1 2 48.0 0 5.493 1 1 1 2 3 1 104 49 0 8 4.711

Edmonds John Y 5  46 1 10.190 3 5 45 10.657 4 5 45.5 1 10.424 2 5 2 16 18 9 105 46 46 2 10.190

Candau Mark Y 6  39 12.437 8 8 44 1 16.788 5 8 41.5 1 14.613 7 8 16 20 36 19 106 0.285 39 39 7 12.437

Fletcher Tyler Y 7  47 1 10.042 2 4 41 14.979 7 7 44.0 1 12.511 5 7 7 19 26 14 107 47 47 1 10.042

Willams Jim Y 8  43 11.472 7 7 44 4.146 6 1 43.5 0 7.809 6 3 8 10 18 8 108 43 43 6 11.472

 N 9  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 109 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Mousel Tom Y 1  49 2 5.022 1 3 40 4.720 1 1 44.5 2 4.871 1 1 5 1 6 2 201 49 49 1 5.022

Schleifer Milo Y 2  46 9.029 5 6 33 8.104 7 7 39.5 0 8.567 6 6 19 13 32 16 202 46 46 4 9.029

Anderson Lonnie Y 3  DQ DQ DQ DQ 39 5.132 3 2 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 203 DQ DQ DQ DQ

McAplin Ken Y 4  45 1 7.400 6 5 40 7.792 2 6 42.5 1 7.596 3 5 12 9 21 12 204 45 45 5 7.400

Fuller Jim Y 5  49 1 4.956 2 2 39 6.974 4 4 44.0 1 5.965 2 3 6 4 10 3 205 49 49 2 4.956

Torgerson David Y 6  47 4.878 4 1 38 6.499 5 3 42.5 0 5.689 4 2 10 3 13 5 206 47 0 6 4.878

Kulzer Glenn Y 7  48 2 6.399 3 4 36 7.010 6 5 42.0 2 6.705 5 4 13 6 19 10 207 48 48 3 6.399

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 208 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Bosse Chris Y 1  47 1 9.205 2 6 33 8.851 6 4 40.0 1 9.028 6 5 18 14 32 17 301 47 47 2 9.205

Hipolito Ruben Y 2 R 44 1 10.292 5 7 38 5.953 3 1 41.0 1 8.123 5 3 17 11 28 15 302 44 44 4 10.292

Candau Angie Y 3 F 44 5.556 6 2 39 16.663 2 6 41.5 0 11.110 3 6 15 18 33 18 303 44 44 5 5.556

Covey Justin Y 4  47 5.533 3 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 304 47 0 7 5.533

Painter Blaine Y 5  39 6.232 7 5 46 7.656 1 3 42.5 0 6.944 2 2 11 7 18 7 305 39 39 6 6.232

VanOosterhout Darin Y 6  45 5.933 4 3 38 10.646 4 5 41.5 0 8.290 4 4 14 12 26 13 306 45 45 3 5.933

Howlett Nick Y 7  49 2 6.171 1 4 37 7.022 5 2 43.0 2 6.597 1 1 9 5 14 6 307 49 49 1 6.171

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 308 DQ DQ DQ DQ
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Howlett Nick Torgerson David Willams Jim

Hoppe Roger Willams Jim McAplin Ken
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Torgerson David Fuller Jim Edmonds John
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Fuller Jim Williams Shawn Fletcher Tyler
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Light Gun

T1 Score: Howlett Nick #IBS
T1 Group: Covey Justin Relay 1 0.2 8 1st 0.96
T2 Score: Painter Blaine Relay 2 0.175 7 2nd 0.48
T2 Group: Hipolito Ruben Relay 3 0.175 7 3rd 0
T1 Score: #N/A Relay 4 0.3 12 #IBS: 32
T1 Group: #N/A
T2 Score: #N/A
T2 Group: #N/A

T1-S T1-G T2-S T2-G SA1 SA2 SA3 GA1 GA2 GA3 Total Rank Competitor Score X Group S Rank G Rank

35 35 16 11.686 39.0 39.0 20 11.023 0.00 0 Hovee Ryan 43 0 10.360 25 34

46 46 3 8.002 45.0 45.0 3 7.073 0 0.00 0 Williams Shawn 44 0 6.143 23 12

47 47 2 9.282 45.0 45.0 4 9.037 0.00 0 Green Shawn 43 0 8.792 24 26

47 47 1 6.275 48.0 0.0 1 5.493 0.2 0.2 0.96 0.48 1.84 1 Hoppe Roger 49 0 4.711 4 2

45 45 4 10.657 45.5 45.5 2 10.424 0.48 0.48 3 Edmonds John 46 1 10.190 12 32

44 44 5 16.788 41.5 41.5 16 14.613 0.00 0 Candau Mark 39 0 12.437 33 39

41 41 6 14.979 44.0 44.0 7 12.511 0.2 0.20 4 Fletcher Tyler 47 1 10.042 7 31

44 0 8 4.146 43.5 43.5 8 7.809 0.2 0.20 5 Willams Jim 43 0 11.472 26 37

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 43 DQ

40 0 7 4.72 44.5 0.0 5 4.871 0.18 0.18 0.96 1.31 2 Mousel Tom 49 2 5.022 1 6

33 33 6 8.104 39.5 39.5 19 8.567 0.00 0 Schleifer Milo 46 0 9.029 15 28

39 39 2 5.132 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0 Anderson Lonnie DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ

40 40 1 7.792 42.5 42.5 12 7.596 0.18 0.18 8 McAplin Ken 45 1 7.400 16 21

39 39 3 6.974 44.0 44.0 6 5.965 0.00 0 Fuller Jim 49 1 4.956 3 5

38 38 4 6.499 42.5 42.5 10 5.689 0.18 0 0.18 11 Torgerson David 47 0 4.878 8 4

36 36 5 7.01 42.0 42.0 13 6.705 0.00 0 Kulzer Glenn 48 2 6.399 5 16

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 43 DQ

33 33 5 8.851 40.0 40.0 18 9.028 0.00 0 Bosse Chris 47 1 9.205 6 29

38 0 6 5.953 41.0 41.0 17 8.123 0.18 0.18 7 Hipolito Ruben 44 1 10.292 19 33

39 39 2 16.663 41.5 41.5 15 11.110 0.00 0 Candau Angie 44 0 5.556 22 9

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.18 0.18 6 Covey Justin 47 0 5.533 9 8

46 46 1 7.656 42.5 42.5 11 6.944 0.18 0.18 9 Painter Blaine 39 0 6.232 31 14

38 38 3 10.646 41.5 41.5 14 8.290 0.00 0 VanOosterhout Darin 45 0 5.933 17 10

37 37 4 7.022 43.0 0.0 9 6.597 0.18 0.18 10 Howlett Nick 49 2 6.171 2 13

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0.00 0  0 0 DQ 43 DQ
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600 yd: 
Score tie breaker = 1st Group, 2nd X-count, 3rd 

closest to center
Group tie breaker = 1st score, 2nd X-count, 3rd 

closest to center
Overall tie breaker = 1st Group, 2nd score, 3rd 
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T1 Score:
Place Competitor Score X Place Group Place Score X Group Pts T1 Group:

1st McAplin Ken 97.5 5 1st 5.704 1st 97.5 5 7.420 1.250 T2 Score:
2nd Anderson Lonnie 95.5 5 2nd 6.145 2nd 95.0 2 6.145 1.250 T2 Group:
3rd Williams Shawn 95.0 2 3rd 7.420 3rd 92.0 3 5.704 0.625 T1 Score:
4th Williams Trystan 93.0 7 4th 8.025 4th 95.5 5 8.800 0.625 T1 Group:
5th VanOosterhout Darin 92.5 0 5th 8.329 5th 92.5 0 8.329 0.300 T2 Score:

6th 93.0 7 8.973 0.175 T2 Group:
1st Anderson Lonnie 99 4 1st 5.182 7th 86.5 0 8.025 0.175

2nd Mousel Tom 98 3 2nd 5.930 8th 86.0 2 8.928 0.150

3rd McAplin Ken 98 2 3rd 6.225 9th 91.0 2 13.050 0.150

10th 92.5 1 13.339 #N/A

Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank Score X Group S Rank G Rank S Rank G Rank G+S O’all
Fuller Jim Y 1  79 11.078 7 4 81 9.140 5 3 80.0 0 10.109 6 4 18 9 27 14 101 79 79

Anderson Lonnie Y 2  92 1 8.383 3 3 99 4 9.216 1 4 95.5 5 8.800 1 3 2 6 8 4 102 92 92

Williams Shawn Y 3  96 1 6.360 2 2 94 1 5.930 2 2 95.0 2 6.145 2 2 3 2 5 2 103 96 96

Mousel Tom Y 4  98 3 6.225 1 1 86 5.182 3 1 92.0 3 5.704 3 1 7 1 8 3 104 0.752 98 0

Schleifer Milo Y 5  85 16.264 6 7 74 11.920 6 7 79.5 0 14.092 7 7 19 15 34 18 105 85 85

Hipolito Ruben Y 6 R 91 11.747 5 6 73 9.456 7 5 82.0 0 10.602 5 5 16 10 26 12 106 91 91

Green Shawn Y 7  91 1 11.209 4 5 85 2 10.026 4 6 88.0 3 10.618 4 6 11 11 22 11 107 0.166 91 91

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 108 DQ DQ

McAplin Ken Y 1  98 2 7.118 1 2 97 3 7.722 1 2 97.5 5 7.420 1 1 1 3 4 1 201 0.144 98 98

Candau Mark Y 2  92 1 14.878 7 7 93 11.800 2 6 92.5 1 13.339 3 7 6 14 20 10 202 92 92

Williams Trystan Y 3  97 5 9.569 2 5 89 2 8.377 5 3 93.0 7 8.973 2 5 4 8 12 6 203 97 97

Candau Angie Y 4 F 97 2 6.803 3 1 75 11.053 7 5 86.0 2 8.928 7 4 13 7 20 8 204 0.141 97 0

Willams Jim Y 5  97 7.478 4 3 76 8.572 6 4 86.5 0 8.025 6 2 12 4 16 7 205 97 97

Edmonds John Y 6  92 2 10.232 6 6 90 15.868 4 7 91.0 2 13.050 5 6 8 12 20 9 206 92 92

VanOosterhout Darin Y 7  93 9.442 5 4 92 7.215 3 1 92.5 0 8.329 4 3 5 5 10 5 207 93 93

 N 8  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 208 DQ DQ

Hovee Ryan Y 1  88 1 13.237 1 1 83 12.880 5 3 85.5 1 13.059 3 1 14 13 27 15 301 88 0

Howlett Nick Y 2  86 1 18.102 3 5 95 2 10.705 1 1 90.5 3 14.404 1 3 9 17 26 13 302 86 86

Kulzer Glenn Y 3  87 1 14.740 2 3 92 14.266 2 6 89.5 1 14.503 2 4 10 18 28 16 303 87 87

Fletcher Tyler Y 4  DQ DQ DQ DQ 75 11.794 6 2 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 304 DQ DQ

Hoppe Roger Y 5  71 16.902 5 4 90 14.253 4 5 80.5 0 15.578 5 5 17 19 36 19 305 71 71

Painter Blaine Y 6  77 14.095 4 2 91 14.239 3 4 84.0 0 14.167 4 2 15 16 31 17 306 77 77

 N 7  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 307 DQ DQ

R
E

L
A

Y
 1

R
E

L
A

Y
 2

R
E

L
A

Y
 3

Closest 
Shot to 
Center

T1 S for 
rank

T1 score rank 
DQ 1st

Target 2 Aggregate Relay Class

R
e

la
y

 
B

e
n

c
hCompetitor

Best Target Score Best Target Group
Mousel Tom Willams Jim VanOosterhout Darin

IB
S

B
e

n
ch Rookie 

Female 
Junior

Target 1

VanOosterhout Darin VanOosterhout Darin Kulzer Glenn

Williams Shawn Candau Angie Hovee Ryan
Mousel Tom Edmonds John Howlett Nick

Candau Mark #N/A

McAplin Ken Mousel Tom Anderson Lonnie

R2
Willams Jim Anderson Lonnie Williams Shawn
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Williams Shawn T1 Score: Kulzer Glenn
Mousel Tom T1 Group: Hovee Ryan
Anderson Lonnie T2 Score: Kulzer Glenn
Mousel Tom T2 Group: Howlett Nick
McAplin Ken T1 Score: #N/A
Candau Angie T1 Group: #N/A
McAplin Ken T2 Score: #N/A
VanOosterhout Darin T2 Group: #N/A

14 11.078 81 81 12 9.14 80.0 80.0 18 10.109

2 8.383 99 99 1 9.216 95.5 95.5 2 8.800

1 6.36 94 94 2 5.93 95.0 95.0 3 6.145

7 6.225 86 0 7 5.182 92.0 0.0 7 5.704

5 16.264 74 74 5 11.920 79.5 79.5 19 14.092

4 11.747 73 73 6 9.456 82.0 82.0 16 10.602

3 11.209 85 85 3 10.026 88.0 88.0 11 10.618

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

1 7.118 97 97 1 7.722 97.5 0.0 1 7.420

6 14.878 93 93 2 11.8 92.5 92.5 6 13.339

2 9.569 89 89 4 8.377 93.0 93.0 4 8.973

7 6.803 75 75 6 11.053 86.0 86.0 13 8.928

3 7.478 76 76 5 8.572 86.5 86.5 12 8.025

5 10.232 90 90 3 15.868 91.0 91.0 8 13.050

4 9.442 92 0 7 7.215 92.5 92.5 5 8.329

DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 13.237 83 83 4 12.88 85.5 0.0 14 13.059

2 18.102 95 0 6 10.705 90.5 90.5 9 14.404

1 14.74 92 92 1 14.266 89.5 89.5 10 14.503

DQ DQ 75 75 5 11.794 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 16.902 90 90 3 14.253 80.5 80.5 17 15.578

3 14.095 91 91 2 14.239 84.0 84.0 15 14.167
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